

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CRR No. 45/2017

Abdul Ahad

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Ms Tabish, Advocate vice

Mr P. Imroz, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Sahila Nisar, Advocate vice

Mr T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for R 2.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

14.07.2021

Reply affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 stands filed.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 13.09.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

14.07.2021

"Ishaq"