

Item No.35.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR No. 45/2017.

Abdul Ahad

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Tabish Lateef, Advocate vice
Mr. P. Imroz, Advocate.

Vs

State of JK th. The Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Home
Department Civil Sectt. .

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R- 1
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI for R- 2

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
08.03.2022

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.
On the next date of hearing, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 shall keep
the case diary available for perusal of the court.

List on 20.04.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
08.03.2022
Showkat