

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR No. 45/2017

Abdul Ahad ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Ulfat, Adv. vice Mr. P. Imroz, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK through Commr./Secy. To Govt. ...Respondent(s)
Home Deptt.

Through: Ms. Tuba Khan, Adv. vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.09.2022

Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today. Adjourned.

List on 06.10.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
06.09.2022
"Imtiyaz"