

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR No. 45/2017

Abdul Ahad

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

State of J&K

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.02.2023

The matter has been adjourned on two previous consecutive hearings on account of non-availability of appearing counsel for the petitioner. Today as well none appears for the petitioner.

Adjourned, in the interest of justice.

List on 15.03.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.02.2023

Ishaq