

S. No.28
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR 45/2017

ABDUL AHAD

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. Imroz, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME
DEPARTMENT

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Humaira Shafi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.03.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has no contact with the petitioner who possibility may have lost interest. He thus seeks two week's time to have instructions.

List for consideration on 07.04.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.03.2023

Aadil