

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR 45/2017

ABDUL AHAD

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P. Imroz, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO ...Respondent(s)
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECT

Through: Ms Bisma Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.05.2024

In terms of order dated 03.05.2024 Registry came to be directed to send for the scanned record from the court below and also attach the record of OWP No. 1572/2011 along with instant petition, however, same has not been done.

Registry to comply with the order dated 03.05.2024 by or before the next date of hearing.

List 12.08.2024

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.05.2024

Ishaq