

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRR No. 45/2017

Abdul Ahad

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Tabish, Adv.
vice Mr. P Imroz, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wagnoo, GA
Mr. Faizan, CGSC

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

12.08.2024

Record of the court below has not been summoned. The same be summoned. So far as record of OWP No. 1572/2011 is concerned, it is reported by the Registry that the same has been damaged in floods. The Registry is, therefore, directed to make efforts to retrieve the same and attach with the present petition.

List on 05.10.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

12.08.2024

Aasif