

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRR 45/2017**

**Abdul Ahad & Ors.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

*Through: Mr. P. Imroz, Advocate.*

**Vs.**

**State of J&K and Others.**

**...Respondent(s)**

*Through: Mr. T. A. Lone, Dy. AG for R-1.  
Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-2.*

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

07.07.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners after arguing for some time, seeks adjournment on the ground that he wants to go through the file.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

07.07.2026

*"Hamid"*